Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABT Group LLC		05/14/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRB Seed Company, LLC
Street Address:	199 Budd Boulevard
City:	Winston-Salem
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27103
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0853893	BACK YARD	
Registration Number:	2648378	BUDD SEED	
Registration Number:	2648379	BUDD SEED	
Registration Number:	0665221	CAMBRIDGE PARK	
Registration Number:	1022815	CRYSTAL PARK	
Registration Number:	0855740	FRONT LAWN	
Registration Number:	2281943	HOMEOWNER'S CHOICE	
Registration Number:	2202038	HOMEOWNER'S CHOICE	
Registration Number:	1343084	L LOFTS	
Registration Number:	2228191	L LOFTS SEED	
Registration Number:	2222758	LOFTS	
Registration Number:	1360912	LOFTS JERSEY TURF	
Registration Number:	1353163	LOFTS MIDWEST TURF	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0851

900061841

:H \$565.

Registration Number:	1385369	LOFTS MUSTANG PASTURE MIX	
Registration Number:	1367976	LOFTS NEW ENGLAND TURF	
Registration Number:	1360911	LOFTS NEW YORK TURF	
Registration Number:	1354546	LOFTS PENN TURF	
Registration Number:	1036937	MARVELGREEN	
Registration Number:	1123415	PINTO	
Registration Number:	2510052	THE BEST TURF GROWING	
Registration Number:	1968156	TOURSTAR	
Registration Number:	2275586	WHERE GREAT GRASS BEGINS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)614-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-614-7400

Email: agarcia@orrick.com,sdutta@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Sanjeet Dutta
Address Line 1: 1000 Marsh Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6257-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sanjeet Dutta	
Signature:	/sd/	
Date:	11/03/2006	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ABT Release#page1.tif source=ABT Release#page2.tif source=ABT Release#page3.tif source=ABT Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0852

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE

WHEREAS, KRB Seed Company, LLC ("KRB") executed and delivered to ABT GROUP, LLC (the "Lender") a Security Agreement in favor of the Lender, dated July 18, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO"), Reel/Frame 002119/0855, and recorded in the records of the United States Department of Agriculture, Plant Variety Protection Office (the "PVPO"), effective July 25, 2000, encumbering among other things, (i) those certain trademarks set forth on the attached **Exhibit A**, which are registered on the Principal Register of the PTO, under the registration numbers set forth opposite each trademark; and (ii) those certain plant varieties set forth on the attached **Exhibit B**, which are registered with the PVPO under the certificate numbers set forth opposite each plant variety (collectively, the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Collateral Substitution Agreement, dated <u>May 14</u>, 2004, Lender and KRB have terminated the Security Agreement and Lender has released its security interest in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby release and forever discharge and quitclaim from all liens, including the lien of the Security Agreement, all right, title, and interest of the Lender in and to the Collateral.

[signature page follows]

BTCM/248525 v 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0853 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be executed this day of ________, 2004. ABT GROUP, LLC STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF FORSYTH The undersigned, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Richard P. Budd personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he is a Member/Manager of ABT GROUP, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, and that by authority duly nd as the act of the company,

nber/Manager.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal or Stamp, this the day of day of day of day. given and as the act of the company, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by him as its Member/Manager. 2004. My Commission Expires: 5445202008



EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

KRB SEED COMPANY, LLC TRADEMARKS				
MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
BACK YARD	Renewed 8/6/88	72/258,775	853,893 8/6/68	Grass Seed
CAMBRIDGE PARK	Renewed 8/5/78 & 7/6/98	72/038,480	665,221 8/5/58	Lawn Grass Seed
CRYSTAL PARK	Renewed 8/30/95	73/044,651	1,022,815 10/14/75	Grass Seed
FRONT LAWN	Renewed 9/3/88	72/258,776	855,740 9/3/68	Grass Seed
HOMEOWNER'S CHOICE	Registered	75/225,265	2,281,943 9/28/99	Grass Seed
HOMEOWNER'S CHOICE	Registered	75/225,262	2,202,038 11/3/98	Grass Seed
L LOFTS	Sec. 8 & 15 Accepted & Acknowledged	73/459,078	1,343,084 6/18/85	Grass Seed
L LOFTS SEED	Registered	75/415,245	2,228,191 3/2/99	Fertilizers for agricultural and domestic use; herbicides and insecticides for agricultural and domestic use; grass seed
LOFTS	Registered	75/415,235	2,222,758 2/9/99	Fertilizers for agricultural and domestic use; herbicides and insecticides for agricultural and domestic use; grass seed
LOFTS JERSEY TURF	Sec. 8 & 15 Accepted & Acknowledged	73,455,710	1,360,912 9/17/85	Grass Seeds
LOFTS MIDWEST TURF	Sec. 8 & 15 Accepted & Acknowledged	73/455,711	1,353,163 8/6/85	Grass Seeds
LOFTS MUSTANG PASTURE MIX	Sec. 8 & 15 Accepted & Acknowledged	73/455,801	1,385,369 3/4/86	Mixed Grass Seed for Pasture
LOFTS NEW ENGLAND TURF	Sec. 8 & 15 Accepted & Acknowledged	73/455,707	1,367,976 10/29/85	Grass Seeds
LOFTS NEW YORK TURF	Sec. 8 & 15 Accepted & Acknowledged	73/455,709	1,360,911 9/17/85	Grass Seeds
LOFTS PENN TURF	Sec. 8 & 15 Accepted & Acknowledged	73/455,708	1,354,546 8/13/85	Grass Seeds

KRB SEED COMPANY, LLC TRADEMARKS				
MARK	STATUS	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
MARVELGREEN	Renewed 5/2/96	73/044,627	1,036,937 3/30/76	Grass Seed
THE BEST TURF GROWING	Registered	76/195,194	2,510,052 11/20/01	Grass Seed
WHERE GREAT GRASS BEGINS	Registered	75/415,246	2,275,586 9/7/99	Fertilizers for domestic use; grass seed
HOMERUN	Abandoned	74/330,224	1,781,645 7/13/93	Grass Seed
MARYLAND-VIRGINIA	Abandoned	74/262,541	1,751,464 2/9/93	Grass Seed
MARYLAND-VIRGINIA	Abandoned	74/303,962	1,792,260 9/14/93	Grass Seed

BTCM/248525 v 1

RECORDED: 11/03/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0856